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No. 722, A.] 	 [Published July 11, 1907. 

CHAPTER 496. 

AN ACT to create sections 430-1 to 430 	8, inclusive, of the 
statutes, relating to state aid to school districts furnishing 
transportation for pupils. 

The people of the state of -Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. There are added to the statutes eight new sec- 
tions to read: 
* 	* 	* 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 

Approved July 9, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 

No. 507, S.] 	 [Published July 11, 1907. 

CHAPTER 497. 

AN ACT providing for the installation of a heating plant in 
the executive residence, authorizing and directing the buf.d-
ing of a barn upon the ground connected with the executive 
residence, and making an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Heating plant. SECTION 1. The state superintendent of 
public property is instructed to contract for the installation of 
a complete heating plant for the executive residence, and to see 
that such plant is prompty installed. 

Barn. SEcrioN 2. The superintendent of public property 
is authorized and directed, by and with the advice of the gov-
ernor, to build a barn upon the ground connected with the ex-
ecutive residence. 
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Appropriation. SECTION 3. There is appropriated out of 
any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, a 
sufficient amount of money to carry out the purposes of this act, 
not exceeding the sum of seven thousand dollars. 

Approved June 9, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 

No. 545, S.] 	 [Published July 11, 1907. 

CHAPTER 498. 

AN ACT to appropriate annually the sitni of two thousand dol-
lars to the Light Horse Squadron Armory Association for the 
purpose of assisting said association to maintain its buildings 
and grounds used for military purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Conditions: cost of buildings ; right of state to occupy. 
SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated for the purpose of 
maintaining the buildings and grounds of the Light Horse 
Squadron Armory Association of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, out of 
any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of two thousand $2,000.00) dollars annually; provided, 
the said Light Horse Squadron Armory Association shall, within 
one year from the date of the publication of this act, e.!ect upon 
its grounds located in the town of Milwaukee, Mi!watikee county, 
Wisconsin, suitable buildings to be used for military purposes, 
plans for which to be submitted to the govern( r and the adju-
tant general of the state; the said buildings aud grounds to 
be of the value of not less than eighty thousand (80,000.00) dol-
lars; and provided, further, that the state of Wisconsin shall 
have the right at all times to use the buildings and grounds of 
the said Light Horse Squadron Armory Association for the 
quartering of its troops in case of riot, insurrection or concen-
tration of its troops; in such case said property to be under the 
control of the governor of the state of Wisconsin; said amount 
of two thousand ($2,000.00) dollars to be paid annually by the 


